DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR ENDOWMENT CATEGORY M.A PROGRAMME DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY

(The provisional list is prepared according to the information submitted by the candidates in their online forms and applications. Necessary testimonials will be verified in their original before admission.)

Date of admission: 14.12.2020

SI. No.	Applicant's Name	DUPGET Roll No	DUPGET Score	Board/Council/University[Graduation]
1.	UPASANA DUTTA	2006080004	37.75	Dibrugarh University Affiliated College
2.	PRIYANKA TAMULI	2004080004	37.5	Dibrugarh University Affiliated College
3.	RIMJIM SAIKIA	2008080006	33.25	Dibrugarh University Affiliated College
4.	PUJA BORGOHAIN	2001080019	32.25	Dibrugarh University Affiliated College
5.	NIJARA BURAGOHAIN	2001080007	30	Dibrugarh University Affiliated College

WAITING LIST

SI.	Applicant's Name	DUPGET Roll	DUPGET	Board/Council/University[Graduation]
No.		No	Score	Board/Council/Oniversity[Graduation]
1.	JYOTIPRIYA GOGOI	2001080038	29.5 *	Dibrugarh University Affiliated College
2.	RIMPY PHUKON	2011080006	29.5	Dibrugarh University Autonomous College
3.	HEMI BORUAH	2010080008	28.25	Dibrugarh University Affiliated College

* WEIGHTAGE GIVEN ON H.S MARKS

The candidates selected provisionally for admission in the endowment category will have to produce the following documents on the day of admission (14/12/2020).

- 1. A print copy of the Online Application submitted along with the photocopies of all relevant testimonials.
- 2. DUPGET 2020 score card.
- 3. Domicile certificate/ PRC of Assam for claiming the fee waiving benefit.
- 4. All documents (certificate, mark sheets) from H.S.L.C onwards in original for producing before the admission committee.
- 5. Self attested copies of all the relevant testimonials.
- 6. The endowment fee, admission fee, course fee etc. to be paid by the candidates at the time of admission through online mode by using their Debit card/ credit card or internet banking.

Date: 14.12.2020

Time: 10:30 A.M

Venue: Department of History, Dibrugarh University

Sd/-

Dr. Chandan Kumar Sarma HoD, Department of History Dibrugarh University.